## **ARKANSAS SENATE**

85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005

## **Amendment Form**

## Subtitle of House Bill No. 1209

"AN ACT TO REQUIRE DISCLOSURES BY SELLERS OF HEALTH-RELATED CASH DISCOUNT CARDS AND TO PROVIDE A CANCELLATION PERIOD FOR THE PURCHASE OF HEALTH-RELATED DISCOUNT CARDS." 

## Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1209.

Amend House Bill No. 1209 as engrossed, H2/2/05 (version: 02-02-2005 08:45):

Add Senator Hill as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 2, delete lines 17 through 20 and substitute the following: "expressly provide in bold and prominent type that the discounts are not insurance;

(2) The card or other purchasing mechanism or device does not expressly provide in bold and prominent type on the card or a statement attached to the card that the consumer has the right to cancel his or her registration within thirty (30) days from the effective date of the card"

AND

Page 2, line 22, delete "(2)" and substitute "(2)(3)"

AND

Page 2, line 25, delete "(3)" and substitute "(3)(4)"

AND

Page 2, line 31, delete "(4)" and substitute "(4)(5)"

AND

Page 2, line 36, delete "(5)" and substitute "(5)(6)"

AND



Page 3, delete lines 1 through 4 and substitute the following: "device, or any other document that is provided to the consumer at the time the card or other purchasing mechanism or device is received, does not contain:

(A) Information in bold and prominent type that a consumer has the right to cancel his or her registration within thirty (30) days from the effective date of the card or other purchasing mechanism or device; and (B) Instructions on how a consumer may cancel his or her registration:"

registration;"

AND

Page 3, line 5, delete "(6)" and substitute "(7)"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 10 and 11 and substitute the following: "contains a thirty-day cancellation period ; or"

AND

Page 3, line 12, delete "(7)" and substitute "(8)"

AND

Page 3, line 18, delete "forty-five-day" and substitute "thirty-day"

AND

Page 4, line 10, delete "forty-fifth" and substitute "thirtieth"

AND

Delete SECTION 6 in its entirety

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_\_By: Senator Hill BBC/VJF - 03-01-2005 16:16 \_\_\_\_\_\_BBC265 \_\_\_\_\_Secretary